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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3737 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 24TH MARCH, 2017 
 

DEMILITARISATION  PLANT 
 

3737. SHRIMATI POONAM MAHAJAN:     

Will the Minister of DEFENCE   j{kk ea=h 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether  the Centre for Fire, Explosive and Environment Safety (CFEES) is yet to 
develop an environmental friendly demilitarisation plant to dispose unserviceable 
ammunition; 
 

(b)  if so, the details thereof; 
 

(c)  the action plan adopted by the Government to develop the demilitarisation plant; 
and 
 

(d)  the time by which the demilitarisation plant is expected to be completed? 
 
 

                          A    N    S    W    E    R 
 

 

        MINISTER OF STATE             (DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE) 
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 

      र� ा रा�य म�ंी          (डा. सुभाष भामरे) 

        
(a) The Centre for Fire, Explosive and Environment Safety (CFEES) has 
not developed demilitarization plant to dispose unserviceable ammunition. 

(b) to (d): In view of reply given at (a), question does not arise. 
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